
Sociology
2019

sagepublishing.com



Contents
Sociology ................................................................................................................................................................................ 2-3
Social Work .................................................................................................................................................................................4 
Sociology of Organizations ........................................................................................................................................................4  
Global Sociology .........................................................................................................................................................................5
Media ..........................................................................................................................................................................................5
Sociology of Work.......................................................................................................................................................................6 
Political Sociology ......................................................................................................................................................................7
Environmental Sociology ............................................................................................................................................................7
Inequality .....................................................................................................................................................................................8 
Criminology ..........................................................................................................................................................................12-13
Race ..........................................................................................................................................................................................13
Education ..................................................................................................................................................................................14
Sociology of Childhood ............................................................................................................................................................14
Research Methods in Sociology .........................................................................................................................................15-17
Bestsellers in Sociology ......................................................................................................................................................10-11
Index .........................................................................................................................................................................................19
Ordering Information .................................................................................................................................................................20

Extra Teaching & Study Tools
Many of our textbooks are supported by online resources 
to assist lecturers with planning and delivering engaging 
seminars and lectures, and to help students to explore 
topics further and check their progress.

Wherever you see the online resources or SAGE edge 
icons, you can access further resources.

Inspection Copies
SAGE’s inspection copy service allows lecturers to thoroughly 
review our textbooks before deciding whether to adopt them 
for use on courses. Request and manage your copies quickly 
and easily at sagepub.co.uk/inspectioncopy

SAGE eBooks
The majority of our books are now available as eBooks. 
Visit sagepub.co.uk/ebooks for more information.



Welcome to our 2019 Sociology catalogue, featuring our newest and bestselling titles, expertly developed to support students, 
lecturers and researchers at every stage of their academic career.

Across textbooks, reference works, and journals, we aim to bring timely and authoritative resources to the academic 
community. The coverage of our textbook programme makes SAGE the perfect go-to when recommending texts to your 
students to inspire them to read deeply enough into, and widely enough around, your subject area. Discover new ideas 
and tools for your next project, syllabus, or library, from practical study guides and undergraduate course companions to 
critical researcher-oriented titles, covering an array of topics from childhood, culture and race studies to politics, welfare 
and social work.

We couldn’t � t everything into this catalogue, so be sure to browse our complete collection online at 

uk.sagepub.com/sociology, where most of our titles are available as e-books, and a good many are available as an 
inspection copy if you’re teaching a relevant course. You can also follow us on Twitter: @SAGEsociology

If you are interested in joining the list, as an author or editor, do get in touch with our Publisher, Natalie Aguilera, who will 
be happy to discuss any potential projects.

We wish you every success in your academic journey in 2019!

The SAGE Sociology team

Contact us
Natalie Aguilera - Publisher
natalie.aguilera@sagepub.co.uk

George Kimble – Senior Marketing Executive
george.kimble@sagepub.co.uk

@SAGEsociology

Welcome...

Key new titles

P7 P8P3 P12



2            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

BRITISH SOCIAL THEORY
Recovering Lost Traditions 
before 1950

John Scott University of Essex

A unique contribution to discussions of social 
theory, this book counters the argument that 
no social theory was ever produced in Britain 
before the late twentieth century. 

Reviewing a period of 300 years from the 
seventeenth century to the mid-twentieth 
century, it sets out a number of innovative 
strands in theory that culminated in powerful contributions in the classical 
period of sociology. The book discusses how these traditions of theory 
were lost and forgotten, and sets out why they are important today.

CONTENTS
Was There a Failure of British Social Theory? / Foundations of Social Thought / Social 
Thought in Mainstream Philosophy: Towards a Science of Social Structure / Difference, 
Diversity, and Development in the Social Organism / The Romantic Critique and Social 
Idealism / The Socialist Critique and Cultural Materialism / Classical Social Theories 
/ Patrick Geddes: Towards a Professional Sociology / Robert MacIver: Building an 
Intellectual Base / Leonard Hobhouse: Building Disciplinary Sociology / Development 
and Decay / Social Theory After the Classics / Rediscovering Theory and Theorists / 
Appendix: Principal Social Theorists / Bibliography

June 2018 • 184 pages
Cloth (9781526445889) • £85.00
Paper (9781526445896) • £26.99

SOCIOLOGY AND SOCIAL 
JUSTICE
Edited by Margaret Abraham
Hofstra University

International and diverse in scope, this 
text links sociological research to social 
justice with varied emphasis on theoretical, 
historical, analytical, descriptive and applied 
contexts. Committed and impassioned, 
Abraham shows how sociologists can (re)
engage social justice concerns in the 
21st century.

SAGE STUDIES IN INTERNATIONAL SOCIOLOGY
November 2018 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781526464019) • £105.00
Paper (9781526464026) • £9.99

SOCIOLOGICAL THEORY
Tenth Edition

George Ritzer University of Maryland and 
Jeffrey Stepnisky MacEwan University

Sociological Theory gives readers a 
comprehensive overview of the major 
theorists and schools of sociological thought, 
from sociology's origins through to the early 
21st century. Key theories are integrated 
with biographical sketches of theorists, and 
are placed in their historical and intellectual 
context. The text also helps students to compare and contrast the latest 
substantive concepts.

CONTENTS
Biographical and Autobiographical Sketches / Preface / PART I Classical Sociological 
Theory / A Historical Sketch of Sociological Theory: The Early Years / Karl Marx / Emile 
Durkheim / Max Weber / Georg Simmel / PART II Modern Sociological Theory: The 
Major Schools / A Historical Sketch of Sociological Theory: The Later Years / Structural 
Functionalism, Systems Theory, and Conflict Theory / Varieties of Neo-Marxian Theory / 
Symbolic Interactionism / Ethnomethodology / Exchange, Network, and Rational Choice 
Theories / Contemporary Feminist Theory / Micro-Macro and Agency-Structure Integration 
/ PART III From Modern to Postmodern Social Theory (and Beyond) / Contemporary 
Theories of Modernity / Theories of Race and Colonialism / Globalization Theory / 
Structuralism, Poststructuralism, and Postmodern Social Theory / Social Theory in the 
Twenty-First Century / References

2017 • 832 pages
Cloth (9781506337715) • £95.00

OUR SOCIAL WORLD
Introduction to Sociology

Seventh Edition 
(International Student Edition)

Jeanne H. Ballantine Wright State 
University, Keith A. Roberts Hanover 
College and Kathleen Odell Korgen
William Paterson University

Our Social World: Introduction to 
Sociology inspires students to develop their 
sociological imaginations, to see the world and personal events from 
a new perspective, and to confront sociological issues on a day-to-
day basis. Organized around the "Social World" model, a conceptual 
framework that demonstrates the relationships among individuals (the 
micro level); organizations, institutions, and subcultures (the meso level); 
and societies and global structures (the macro level), the authors use this 
framework to help students develop the practice of using three levels 
of analysis, and to view sociology as an integrated whole, rather than a 
set of discrete subjects.

CONTENTS
Preface: To Our Readers / Instructors: How to Make This Book Work for You / A Personal 
Note to the Instructor / Acknowledgments / PART I: Understanding Our Social World: The 
Scientific Study of Society / Sociology: A Unique Way to View the World / Examining The 
Social World: How Do We Know What We Know? / PART II: Social Structure, Processes, 
and Control / Society and Culture: Hardware and Software of Our Social World / 
Socialization: Becoming Human and Humane / Interaction, Groups, and Organizations: 
Connections That Work / Deviance and Social Control: Sickos, Weirdos, Freaks, and Folks 
Like Us / PART III: Inequality / Stratification: Rich and Famous—or Rags and Famine? / 
Race and Ethnic Group Stratification: Beyond “Us” and “Them” / Gender Stratification: 
She/He—Who Goes First? / PART IV: Institutions / Family: Partner Taking, People Making, 
and Contract Breaking / Education: What Are We Learning? / Religion: The Social Meaning 
of Sacred Meaning / Politics and Economics: Probing Power, Dissecting Distribution / 
Health Care: An Anatomy of Health and Illness / PART V: Social Dynamics / Environmental 
Sociology: Population, Urbanization, and Climate Change / Process of Change: We Can 
Make a Difference! / Glossary / References / Index / About the Authors

March 2019 • 640 pages
Paperback & Interactive eBook (9781544371931) • £79.00

OUR SOCIAL WORLD

Sociology



3Available as inspection copy for lecturers 3

SOCIAL LIFE
Contemporary Social Theory

Matthias Benzer and Kate Reed, both at University of Sheffield

In Social Life, the authors highlight, explain, and scrutinize socio-theoretical analyses 
of contemporary social relations and conditions - put forward by eight modern social 
theorists - and analyse how these have informed sociological inquiries into people’s 
lives in today’s social world.

The book discusses the works of the following social theorists:

Anthony Giddens

Pierre Bourdieu

Bruno Latour

Donna Haraway

Zygmunt Bauman

Jean-Francois Lyotard

Michel Foucault

Jean Baudrillard

In each chapter, the authors identify the key components of each theorist’s conception of 
society and apply the theories outlined to specific, modern phenomena. This connection 
with modern-day phenomena allows for a critical interrogation of issues in contemporary 
society, including: Inequality and Capital, Power, Fear and Terrorism, Immune System 
Discourse, Suffering, and Climate Change. This book is essential reading for all sociology 
students studying social theory and the works of modern social theorists.

CONTENTS
Anthony Giddens: Living with Radical Modernity / Pierre Bourdieu: Capital and Forms of Social Suffering / Bruno Latour: Rethinking Modern Social Life / Donna Haraway: New Modes of Sociality 
/ Zygmunt Bauman: Liquid Social Life / Jean-François Lyotard: Living in Postmodernity / Michel Foucault: Power over Life / Jean Baudrillard: Terror, Death, Exchange / Emerging Sociological 
Themes and Concerns / Conclusion

May 2019 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781473907836) • £85.00
Paper (9781473907843) • £26.99

, the authors highlight, explain, and scrutinize socio-theoretical analyses 
of contemporary social relations and conditions - put forward by eight modern social 
theorists - and analyse how these have informed sociological inquiries into people’s 

In each chapter, the authors identify the key components of each theorist’s conception of 
society and apply the theories outlined to specific, modern phenomena. This connection 
with modern-day phenomena allows for a critical interrogation of issues in contemporary 
society, including: Inequality and Capital, Power, Fear and Terrorism, Immune System 
Discourse, Suffering, and Climate Change. This book is essential reading for all sociology 

Anthony Giddens: Living with Radical Modernity / Pierre Bourdieu: Capital and Forms of Social Suffering / Bruno Latour: Rethinking Modern Social Life / Donna Haraway: New Modes of Sociality 

60 SECONDS WITH MATTHIAS BENZER & KATE REED

How did you choose the eight social 
theorists for this book?  
The sociological writings of each of these theorists contain 
distinct, multifaceted, and very sophisticated conceptions of 
social relations and conditions. From our perspective, each of 

those conceptions has much to contribute – and, in many respects, poses 
serious challenges – to sociology’s project of analysing and critically 
interrogating the social world of today. 

What’s more, the eight oeuvres show how such conceptions can shape 
examinations of quite specific phenomena – phenomena which, in fact, 
many people will in one way or another be fairly familiar with. Finally, we 
have focused on analyses that allow for responses to the question how 
people live – the question of human life and living – in contemporary society.

What will a student learn from reading this book?
Readers of Social Life – especially students, perhaps – should not expect 
a textbook with overviews of eight socio-theoretical bodies of work. We 
have selected a narrower range of writings by each of the eight theorists in 
question for more sustained, detailed examinations. Our studies make close 
reference to these primary – including, in many cases, original language – 
sources. This has allowed us to highlight different modes of thinking about 
society and different ways of bringing such ideas to the analysis of particular 
components of social life.

What have you both 
learned from writing it?
Substantively, what we have learnt is 
reported in the book’s chapters. One 
more overarching issue that has struck 
us was that in our reading, analyses, 
and writing, we were progressively 
de-prioritising the construction of 
criticisms of the eight works in question 
and placing increasing emphasis on 
spotlighting and unpacking the theorists’ 
critiques of social life. 

It seems at least justifiable to ask whether 
sociology’s political endeavours could be 
better served if sociologists concentrated 
less on criticising each other’s work 
and aimed more of their critical 
attention at the social conditions in 
which we all have to live. 

MatthiasMatthiasMatthiasMatthiasMatthiasMatthiasMatthias

Kate

Sociology



4            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

QUESTIONING 
PERFORMANCE 
MEASUREMENT: 
METRICS, 
ORGANIZATIONS AND 
POWER
Guy Redden The University of Sydney

Organizations, Society and Performance Culture is the first book 
to critically interrogate the organizational turn towards using metrics 
to measure performance. The book traces the rise of performance 
measurement, questions its objectivity, and examines the social and 
political effects of using numbers to evaluate a diverse range of activities 
throughout the private, public and non-governmental sectors.

SAGE SWIFTS
March 2019 • 140 pages
Cloth (9781526461858) • £45.00

WELFARE WORDS:
Critical Social Work & 
Social Policy

Paul Michael Garrett NUI Galway

Welfare dependency, social inclusion/
exclusion, underclass, anti-social behaviour, 
therapy, resilience, care and caring, adoption, 
neoliberalism, and social justice. 

Insightful and engaging, Welfare Words 
provides a critical analysis of social work 
and social policy in its articulation and 
discussion of a number of significant words and phrases. Written by 
an authoritative voice in the field, this book brings complex theories to 
the everyday experience, giving students and practitioners vital tools to 
better understand and change their social worlds. Lucid and accessible 
in style, Garrett offers an innovative approach to the study of social 
welfare, encouraging readers to think critically about the key issues in 
social work and social policy.

CONTENTS
Introduction / The Conceptual Lens / Welfare Dependency / Underclass / Social Exclusion 
/ Early Intervention / Resilience / Care / Adoption / Conclusion

2017 • 288 pages
Cloth (9781473968967) • £79.00
Paper (9781473968974) • £25.99

we believe that social 
science has a critical 
role to play in shaping 
the future of society 
for the better

ocean.sagepub.com

FIND OUT MORE

Our mission is to support social science by equipping social scientists 
with the skills, tools and resources they need to work with big data 
and new technology.

Social Work / Sociology of Organizations



5Available as inspection copy for lecturers 5

GLOBAL SOCIOLOGY AND 
THE STRUGGLES FOR A 
BETTER WORLD
Towards the Futures We Want

Edited by Markus S. Schulz Vice-
President of the International 
Sociological Association (ISA)

This richly theoretical and empirically-
informed text explores the trends, alternative 
visions, and new directions for sociological research.

SAGE STUDIES IN INTERNATIONAL SOCIOLOGY
March 2019 • 136 pages
Cloth (9781526463999) • £105.00
Paper (9781526463982) • £9.99

GLOBAL PROBLEMS, 
GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
Prospects for a Better World

JoAnn Chirico The Pennsylvania 
State University

Global Problems, Global Solutions: 
Prospects for a Better World approaches 
social problems from a global perspective 
with an emphasis on using one’s sociological 
imagination. Perfect for instructors who 
involve students in research, this text focuses on regional, global, and 
historical forces and stresses the importance of evidence in forming 
opinions, and policies addressing social issues.

October 2018 • 648 pages
Paper (9781506347783) • £69.00

DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL CHANGE
A Global Perspective

Seventh Edition

Philip McMichael Cornell University

Development and Social Change: A Global Perspective describes 
the dramatic acceleration of the global and political economy in a story 
that has four parts: colonialism, the development era, the current era of 
globalization, and global counter-movements for equity and sustainability. 

Author Philip McMichael helps students make sense of a complex 
world in transition and explains how globalization became part of public 
discourse. Filled with case studies, this text makes the intricacies of 
globalization concrete, meaningful, and clear for students. It encourages 
them to see global development as a contested historical project, not 
simply a story about inevitable "progress." 

The author shows how development stems from unequal power 
relationships among nations, often with planet-threatening environmental 
outcomes. The book challenges students to see themselves as global 
citizens whose consumption decisions have real implications.

October 2019 • 416 pages
Paper (9781544305363) • £65.00

FROM BEING TO LIVING
François Jullien, Michael Richardson and Krzysztof Fijalkowski

This new English translation of François Jullien’s work is a compelling 
summation of his thinking on the comparison between Western and 
Chinese thought. The title, From Being to Living, summarises his 
essential point: that western thinking is obsessed by – and determined 
as well as limited by – the notion of Being, whereas traditional Chinese 
thought was always situated in Living.

September 2019 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781526491664) • £75.00   
Paper (9781526487292) • £24.00

MEDIA SOLIDARITIES
Emotions, Power and Justice in 
the Digital Age

Kaarina Nikunen University of Tampere

Combining social and political theory, Media 
Solidarities explores social change, social 
justice and how the media shapes our 
understanding of ourselves. 

December 2018 • 208 pages
Cloth (9781473994096) • £75.00
Paper (9781473994102) • £26.99   

Global Sociology / Media

Accessible Content

SAGE are always striving to improve our 
provision of accessible content to our visually 
impaired and print disabled customers and 
we are delighted to work with a wide variety of 
associations towards this end.

If you are seeking accessible content please 
contact us directly at accessible@sagepub.co.uk
or through one of our partners and we will be 
happy to assist you.



6            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

THE SOCIOLOGY OF WORK
Continuity and Change in Paid and Unpaid Work

Third Edition

Stephen Edgell University of Salford and Edward Granter University of Birmingham

Now in a fully updated third edition, The Sociology of Work draws on the work of classic and contemporary theorists, to provide readers with a thorough 
exploration of all aspects of work and employment, including paid and unpaid work, standard and non-standard employment, and even unemployment. 

The new edition includes:

• Two new chapters on “Work, Skill and the Labour Process” and “Managing Culture at Work”.
• Expanded coverage of the rise and decline of trade unions; emotional labour, misbehaviour, and resistance at work.
• Further discussion of the gig economy and precarious work; automation and the end of work; globalization and human rights.

CONTENTS
The Historical Transformation of Work / Work and Alienation / Work, Skill and the Labour Process / Managing Culture at Work / Industrial Work: Fordism, Neo-Fordism nad Post-Fordism / 
Service Work: Fordism, Neo-Fordism and Post-Fordism, The Destandardization of Work / Out of Work: Unemployment / Unpaid Domestic and Care Work / Globalization: Paid and Unpaid Work

October 2019 • 408 pages
Cloth (9781526402639) • £85.00
Paper (9781526402646) • £29.99

60 SECONDS WITH STEPHEN EDGELL & EDWARD GRANTER

How has the workplace changed in the 
years since your previous edition?  
There is a lot of continuity and many of the classic theories and 
analyses have stood the test of time; but of course there have been 
changes too.  One thing we have seen is the rise of the ‘platform’ 

or ‘gig’ economy. Methods of controlling people in the workplace appear 
to be increasingly sophisticated, yet traditional bureaucratic and technical 
forms endure. 

Globalization has continued to reshape the world of work, not always for 
the better. Perhaps reflecting some of these issues, there has recently 
been a return to prominence of debates around alienation, automation 
and the ‘end of work’. 

What do you hope readers will take away from 
your book?
An interest in the sociology of work obviously, but also a broader sense that work 
and employment are an important part of our lives in contemporary society. In 
pedagogic terms, we wanted to ensure that the book is more relevant than ever 

to students and lecturers from across a number 
of disciplines. We have built careers teaching 
and researching in both sociology departments 
and business schools, and we really brought 
this cross-disciplinary knowledge to bear here.

What did you learn from 
writ ing The Sociology 
of Work?
We’ve had the opportunity not just to 
revisit topics but to introduce new ones, 
broadening our own scholarship in the 
process. 

Perhaps most important is that work 
remains a vibrant and interesting 
area that should be central to 
studies in sociology, management, 
human resources, and beyond. 

60 SECONDS WITH STEPHEN EDGELL & EDWARD GRANTER stephenstephenstephenstephen

EdwardEdwardEdwardEdwardEdwardEdwardEdward

Sociology of Work 



7Available as inspection copy for lecturers 7

60 SECONDS WITH STEPHEN EDGELL & EDWARD GRANTER stephen

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
POLITICAL SOCIOLOGY
Two-Volume Set

Edited by William Outhwaite University of 
Newcastle and Stephen Turner
University of South Florida

A comprehensive handbook that attempts 
to cover the whole field of topics that a 
reader interested primarily in politics needs 
to understand, as well as providing essential 
conceptual and empirical background to the social study of politics.

2017 • 1260 pages
Cloth (9781473919464) • £265.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
AND MODERN DAY 
SLAVERY
Edited by Jennifer Bryson 
Clark, South Texas College and 
Sasha Poucki Azimuth180°

The SAGE Handbook of Human Trafficking 
and Modern Day Slavery provides a 
comprehensive, interdisciplinary and global look at the diverse issues 
surrounding human trafficking and slavery in the post-1945 environment.

December 2018 • 584 pages
Cloth (9781473978553) • £120.00

THE SAGE HANDBOOK OF 
INTERNATIONAL 
MIGRATION
Edited by Christine Inglis University 
of Sydney, Binod Khadria
Jawaharlal Nehru University and 
Wei Li Arizona State University

The SAGE Handbook of International 
Migration provides an authoritative 
and informed analysis of key issues in 
international migration, including its crucial significance far beyond the 
more traditional questions of immigrant settlement and incorporation in 
particular countries. 

The last three decades have seen the rapid increase and diversification in 
the types of international migration, and this handbook has been created 
to meet the need  among researchers, policy makers and commentators 
for a definitive publication which provides analysis and insights into key 
themes and debates in the field. 

CONTENTS
Part I: Interdisciplinary Perspectives on Migration / Part II: Historical and Contemporary 
Flows of Migrants / Part III: Theory, Policy and the Factors Affecting Incorporation / Part 
IV: Development and Governance of Migration

August 2019 • 592 pages
Cloth (9781412961752) • £220.00

AN INVITATION TO 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
SOCIOLOGY
Sixth Edition (International Student 
Edition)

Michael Mayerfeld Bell University 
of Wisconsin–Madison and Loka 
Louise Ashwood Auburn University

The sixth edition of An Invitation to 
Environmental Sociology continues to invite students to delve into 
this rapidly changing field. Written in a lively, engaging style, Michael Bell 
and new co-author Loka Ashwood cover the broad range of topics in 
environmental sociology with a personal passion rarely seen in sociology 
texts. 

The book explores three different kinds of question about interactions 
between humans and the natural world: the material, the ideal, and the 
practical. To support this, the authors discuss the latest theoretical 
trends in environmental sociology, including metabolic rift, bio-politics, 
environmental flows, the Jevons paradox, disproportionality, degrowth, 
and participatory governance. It also develops the notion of normal 
environmentalism as a practical application of environmental sociology 
to real-world problems.

July 2019 • 512 pages
Paper (9781544326924) • £74.00

AN INVITATION TO 

Getting in touch

Go to sagepub.co.uk/sales-information to find 
contact details for your local SAGE representative. 

We're here to help with any questions you may 
have and would love to hear from you!

Don't miss our 
bestsellers 
on page 10

Political Sociology / Environmental Sociology 



8            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

SOCIAL INEQUALITY
Second Edition

Louise Warwick-Booth Leeds Beckett University

Now in an updated second edition, Social Inequality continues to be an essential guide to 
understanding social inequality and stratification, helping readers to understand what inequality 
is, how it is defined, explored and measured, and what the key social divisions are at both 
global and national level.

The book includes updated coverage of sexuality and transgender issues, enhanced discussion 
of migration and asylum seeking, and further coverage of a global context for social inequalities, 
policy, and justice.The book also features two new chapters: Youth and Age discusses age as a 
social construct and form of division, and also outlines the implications of ageing populations, 
ageism as a form of discrimination, and the different cultural understandings of age. Health 
and Disability defines health inequalities, outlines a range of global and national examples, and 
analyses the current thinkers on health inequalities and their proposed solutions.

CONTENTS
What Is Social Inequality? / Social Divisions and Inequality: Social Class / Social Divisions and Inequality: Gender 
/ Social Divisions and Inequality: Ethnicity / Social Divisions and Inequality: Youth and Age / Social Divisions and 
Inequality: Health and Disability / Globalization and the Global Dimensions of Inequality / The Global Social Policy 
Arena And Inequality / Social Policy and Its Relationship to Inequality: Facilitator or Potential Solution? / Solutions 
to Inequality: How Do We Create a More Equal Global Society?

December 2018 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781526409560) • £75.00
Paper (9781526409577) • £26.99

SOCIAL INEQUALITY

 continues to be an essential guide to 
understanding social inequality and stratification, helping readers to understand what inequality 
is, how it is defined, explored and measured, and what the key social divisions are at both 

The book includes updated coverage of sexuality and transgender issues, enhanced discussion 
of migration and asylum seeking, and further coverage of a global context for social inequalities, 
policy, and justice.The book also features two new chapters: Youth and Age discusses age as a 
social construct and form of division, and also outlines the implications of ageing populations, 
ageism as a form of discrimination, and the different cultural understandings of age. Health 
and Disability defines health inequalities, outlines a range of global and national examples, and 
analyses the current thinkers on health inequalities and their proposed solutions.

What Is Social Inequality? / Social Divisions and Inequality: Social Class / Social Divisions and Inequality: Gender 
/ Social Divisions and Inequality: Ethnicity / Social Divisions and Inequality: Youth and Age / Social Divisions and 
Inequality: Health and Disability / Globalization and the Global Dimensions of Inequality / The Global Social Policy 
Arena And Inequality / Social Policy and Its Relationship to Inequality: Facilitator or Potential Solution? / Solutions 

 continues to be an essential guide to 
understanding social inequality and stratification, helping readers to understand what inequality 
is, how it is defined, explored and measured, and what the key social divisions are at both 

The book includes updated coverage of sexuality and transgender issues, enhanced discussion 
of migration and asylum seeking, and further coverage of a global context for social inequalities, 
policy, and justice.The book also features two new chapters: Youth and Age discusses age as a 
social construct and form of division, and also outlines the implications of ageing populations, 
ageism as a form of discrimination, and the different cultural understandings of age. Health 
and Disability defines health inequalities, outlines a range of global and national examples, and 

What Is Social Inequality? / Social Divisions and Inequality: Social Class / Social Divisions and Inequality: Gender 
/ Social Divisions and Inequality: Ethnicity / Social Divisions and Inequality: Youth and Age / Social Divisions and 
Inequality: Health and Disability / Globalization and the Global Dimensions of Inequality / The Global Social Policy 
Arena And Inequality / Social Policy and Its Relationship to Inequality: Facilitator or Potential Solution? / Solutions 

Online courses 
for social scientists
Social science research is changing and we want to help you 
gain new skills in the age of digital research. SAGE Campus 
online courses have been created by social scientists for 
social scientists, and address key subjects such as:

• Introductory R and Python
• Text analysis  
• How to manage data in R
• Presenting data in effective and impactful ways.

campus.sagepub.com
Explore the courses at

learn new ways 
to examine the social world

What our 
learners say

“Helpful for beginners 
and novices alike.”

“I wish I had taken this course 
years ago when I started learning R.”

“An excellent course”

“Helpful for beginners 
and novices alike.”

“I wish I had taken this course 
years ago when I started learning R.”

Inequality 



9Available as inspection copy for lecturers 9

SOCIAL INEQUALITY
Second Edition

Louise Warwick-Booth Leeds Beckett University

Now in an updated second edition, Social Inequality continues to be an essential guide to 
understanding social inequality and stratification, helping readers to understand what inequality 
is, how it is defined, explored and measured, and what the key social divisions are at both 
global and national level.

The book includes updated coverage of sexuality and transgender issues, enhanced discussion 
of migration and asylum seeking, and further coverage of a global context for social inequalities, 
policy, and justice.The book also features two new chapters: Youth and Age discusses age as a 
social construct and form of division, and also outlines the implications of ageing populations, 
ageism as a form of discrimination, and the different cultural understandings of age. Health 
and Disability defines health inequalities, outlines a range of global and national examples, and 
analyses the current thinkers on health inequalities and their proposed solutions.

CONTENTS
What Is Social Inequality? / Social Divisions and Inequality: Social Class / Social Divisions and Inequality: Gender 
/ Social Divisions and Inequality: Ethnicity / Social Divisions and Inequality: Youth and Age / Social Divisions and 
Inequality: Health and Disability / Globalization and the Global Dimensions of Inequality / The Global Social Policy 
Arena And Inequality / Social Policy and Its Relationship to Inequality: Facilitator or Potential Solution? / Solutions 
to Inequality: How Do We Create a More Equal Global Society?

December 2018 • 360 pages
Cloth (9781526409560) • £75.00
Paper (9781526409577) • £26.99

The What Do We Know and What Should We Do About...? book series will offer up-to-date 
overviews of key issues of public concern based on social science research. Written by leading 
experts, each book will provide illuminating data-rich descriptions (what do we know?) and bold, 
prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated 
debate, and provide readers with a quick and authoritative understanding of topics that are often 
misrepresented or simplified in the mainstream media.

What Do We Know and What 
Should We Do About...?

prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated 
debate, and provide readers with a quick and authoritative understanding of topics that are often debate, and provide readers with a quick and authoritative understanding of topics that are often 
misrepresented or simplified in the mainstream media.misrepresented or simplified in the mainstream media.

prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated 
debate, and provide readers with a quick and authoritative understanding of topics that are often 
misrepresented or simplified in the mainstream media.

prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated 
debate, and provide readers with a quick and authoritative understanding of topics that are often 
misrepresented or simplified in the mainstream media.

prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated 
debate, and provide readers with a quick and authoritative understanding of topics that are often 
prescriptive proposals (what should we do?). The books are intended to spark informed, educated 
debate, and provide readers with a quick and authoritative understanding of topics that are often 
misrepresented or simplified in the mainstream media.

Coming in June 2019

New Series



10            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

 ACTOR-NETWORK THEORY 
 Trials, Trails and Translations 

Mike Michael University of Sydney

 Michael explains how the theory of ANT 
can be applied across a range of fields 
to provide readers with an engaging and 
critical overview. 

 2016 • 200 pages 
 Cloth (9781446293959) • £79.00 
 Paper (9781446293966) • £27.99 

 RACISMS 
 An Introduction 

 Second Edition 

Steve Garner Birmingham City University

 With new chapters on ethnicity and 
immigration, and with material supported by 
30 new case studies, this up-to-date resource 
provides students with an engaging – and 
international – introduction to the subject. 

 2017 • 328 pages 
 Cloth (9781412961769) • £79.00 
 Paper (9781412961776) • £26.99 

 THE LIMITS OF 
NEOLIBERALISM 
 Authority, Sovereignty and the 
Logic of Competition 

 Revised Edition 

William Davies Goldsmiths  , 
University of London

 By picking apart the defining contradiction 
that arises from the conflation of economics 
and politics, this book asks: to what extent can 
economics provide government legitimacy? 

 2016 • 248 pages 
 Paper (9781526403520) • £16.99 

 CHILDHOOD, CULTURE 
AND SOCIETY 
 In a Global Context 

Michael Wyness University of Warwick

 Starting with an exploration of the key 
concepts, providing an explanation of the 
terminology and conceptual frameworks, 
and then covering themes and topics which 
focus on the cultural aspects of children and 
childhood, this book provides a new take on 
childhood studies. 

June 2018 • 480 pages 
 Cloth (9781446296127) • £85.00 
 Paper (9781446296134) • £29.99 

 SOCIOLOGY AND THE NEW 
MATERIALISM 
 Theory, Research, Action 

Nick J. Fox University of Sheffield
and   Pam Alldred Brunel University 

 Guiding the reader through both theory 
and application, Fox and Alldred explore 
the varied uses of “new materialism”, a key 
emerging trend in 21st century thought, in the 
practice of doing sociology today. 

 2016 • 240 pages 
 Cloth (9781473942219) • £79.00 
 Paper (9781473942226) • £27.99 

 THE SOCIOLOGY OF EARLY 
CHILDHOOD 
 Critical Perspectives 

Norman Gabriel University of Plymouth

 'Thoughtfully structured and clearly written, 
Gabriel provides a compelling discussion 
of ideas and concepts in ways accessible 
to an undergraduate audience. This is a 
"must-have" text for all those interested in 
understanding modern childhoods.' 

- Mary Jane Kehily, The 
Open University 

 2017 • 192 pages 
 Cloth (9781446272985) • £79.00 
 Paper (9781446272992) • £25.99     

Bestsellers



11Available as inspection copy for lecturers 11

 AN INTRODUCTION TO THE 
SOCIOLOGY OF HEALTH 
AND ILLNESS 
 Third Edition 

Kevin White Australian National University

 With expanded coverage of Fleck and a new 
section on ‘Transformations of the Medical 
Profession’, this updated third edition 
provides students with a sociologically-
focused and theoretical ly- informed 
introduction. It is also packed with new 
empirical examples and helpful learning features. 

 2016 • 240 pages 
 Cloth (9781473982079) • £89.00 
 Paper (9781473982086) • £28.99 

 DISABILITY STUDIES 
 An Interdisciplinary Introduction 

 Second Edition 

Dan Goodley University of Sheffield

 "Dan Goodley provides a lucid and 
comprehensive introduction to a diverse 
and globally expanding field, updating a 
work that is already essential reading, and 
further solidifying his position as a key figure 
in critical Disability Studies." 

- Jan Grue, University of Oslo 

 2016 • 296 pages 
 Cloth (9781446280676) • £89.00 
 Paper (9781446280683) • £28.99 

 RESEARCHING SOCIETY 
AND CULTURE 
 Fourth Edition 

 Edited by  Clive Seale Brunel University

 Written by internationally-renowned experts, 
the fourth edition provides a complete 
introduction to the research process making 
it the perfect hand-holder for any social 
science student starting a methods course 
or project. 

 November 2017 • 664 
pages 
 Cloth (9781473947153) • £100.00 
 Paper (9781473947160) • £34.99 

 KEY CONCEPTS IN 
GENDER STUDIES 
 Second Edition 

Jane Pilcher University of Leicester   and 
Imelda Whelehan University of Tasmania

 Including nine new entries, this thoroughly revised edition provides an 
authoritative account of gender studies, reflecting on the complex and 
multi-faceted character of the field in a way that is accessible to students 
across the social sciences and humanities. 

 SAGE KEY CONCEPTS SERIES 
 2016 • 208 pages 
 Cloth (9781446260289) • £68.00 
 Paper (9781446260296) • £22.99 

More than 1,500 
(growing to 2,000+ 

in 2019) case 
studies show 
how methods 

are used in real 
world contexts

Get help 
with every 
step of the 
research 
process

Research 
methods 

come alive 
in hundreds 
of streaming 

videos

Use teaching 
datasets 
to master 
analytical 

techniques

Search more 
than 1,000 

full-text books, 
reference works, 

videos and 
journal articles

SAGE Research Methods supports 
research at all levels by providing 
material to guide users through every 
step of the research process, from 
a quick dictionary definition, a case 
study example from a researcher in 
the field, a downloadable teaching 
dataset, a full-text title from the 
Quantitative Applications in the Social 
Sciences series, or a video tutorial 
showing research in action.

methods.sagepub.com

Bestsellers



12            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

CYBERCRIME AND SOCIETY
Third Edition

Majid Yar Lancaster University and Kevin F. Steinmetz Kansas State University

The third edition of Cybercrime and Society provides readers with expert analysis on the most 
important cybercrime issues affecting modern society. The book has undergone extensive 
updates and expands on the topics addressed in the 2013 edition, with updated analysis and 
contemporary case studies on subjects such as: computer hacking, cyberterrorism, hate 
speech, internet pornography, child sex abuse, and policing the internet.

New author Kevin Steinmetz brings further expertise to the book, including an in-depth insight 
into computer hacking. The third edition also includes two new chapters: “Researching and 
Theorizing Cybercrime” explains how criminological theories have been applied to various 
cybercrime issues, and also highlights the challenges facing the academic study of cybercrime. 
“Looking toward the Future of Cybercrime” examines the implications for future cybercrimes, 
including biological implants, cloud-computing, state-sponsored hacking and propaganda, 
and the effects online regulation would have on civil liberties.

CONTENTS
Cybercrime and the Internet: An Introduction / Researching and Theorizing Cybercrime / Hackers, Crackers and Viral 
Coders / Political Hacking: From Hacktivism to Cyberterrorism / Virtual ‘Pirates’: Intellectual Property Theft Online / 
Cyber-Frauds, Scams and Cons / Illegal, Harmful and Offensive Content Online: From Hate Speech to ‘the Dangers’ of 
Pornography / Child Pornography and Child Sex Abuse Imagery / The Victimization of Individuals Online: Cyberstalking 
and Paedophilia / Policing the Internet / Cybercrimes and Cyberliberties: Surveillance, Privacy and Crime Control

March 2019 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781526440648) • £85.00
Paper (9781526440655) • £27.99

 Kansas State University

provides readers with expert analysis on the most 
important cybercrime issues affecting modern society. The book has undergone extensive 
updates and expands on the topics addressed in the 2013 edition, with updated analysis and 
contemporary case studies on subjects such as: computer hacking, cyberterrorism, hate 

New author Kevin Steinmetz brings further expertise to the book, including an in-depth insight 
into computer hacking. The third edition also includes two new chapters: “Researching and 
Theorizing Cybercrime” explains how criminological theories have been applied to various 
cybercrime issues, and also highlights the challenges facing the academic study of cybercrime. 
“Looking toward the Future of Cybercrime” examines the implications for future cybercrimes, 
including biological implants, cloud-computing, state-sponsored hacking and propaganda, 

Cybercrime and the Internet: An Introduction / Researching and Theorizing Cybercrime / Hackers, Crackers and Viral 
Coders / Political Hacking: From Hacktivism to Cyberterrorism / Virtual ‘Pirates’: Intellectual Property Theft Online / 
Cyber-Frauds, Scams and Cons / Illegal, Harmful and Offensive Content Online: From Hate Speech to ‘the Dangers’ of 
Pornography / Child Pornography and Child Sex Abuse Imagery / The Victimization of Individuals Online: Cyberstalking 
and Paedophilia / Policing the Internet / Cybercrimes and Cyberliberties: Surveillance, Privacy and Crime Control

provides readers with expert analysis on the most 
important cybercrime issues affecting modern society. The book has undergone extensive 
updates and expands on the topics addressed in the 2013 edition, with updated analysis and 
contemporary case studies on subjects such as: computer hacking, cyberterrorism, hate 

New author Kevin Steinmetz brings further expertise to the book, including an in-depth insight 
into computer hacking. The third edition also includes two new chapters: “Researching and 
Theorizing Cybercrime” explains how criminological theories have been applied to various 
cybercrime issues, and also highlights the challenges facing the academic study of cybercrime. 
“Looking toward the Future of Cybercrime” examines the implications for future cybercrimes, 
including biological implants, cloud-computing, state-sponsored hacking and propaganda, 

Cybercrime and the Internet: An Introduction / Researching and Theorizing Cybercrime / Hackers, Crackers and Viral 
Coders / Political Hacking: From Hacktivism to Cyberterrorism / Virtual ‘Pirates’: Intellectual Property Theft Online / 
Cyber-Frauds, Scams and Cons / Illegal, Harmful and Offensive Content Online: From Hate Speech to ‘the Dangers’ of 
Pornography / Child Pornography and Child Sex Abuse Imagery / The Victimization of Individuals Online: Cyberstalking 
and Paedophilia / Policing the Internet / Cybercrimes and Cyberliberties: Surveillance, Privacy and Crime Control

CYBERCRIME AND SOCIETY

DOING CRIMINOLOGICAL 
RESEARCH
Third Edition

Pamela Davies and Peter Francis, 
both at Northumbria University

A trusted, full-featured companion to 
criminological research, this edition expands 
and updates case studies, methods and 
project strategies to help students prepare, 
do and present their research.

September 2018 • 576 pages
Cloth (9781473902725) • £85.00
Paper (9781473902732) • £28.99

DOING CRIMINOLOGICAL TERRORISM
An International Perspective

Clarence "Gus" Augustus Martin
California State University, and Fynnwin 
Prager University of Southern California

A comprehensive investigation of modern 
terrorism and the global terrorist environment. 
The book uses a multidisciplinary approach 
and discusses an array of global case studies 
from the ideology of ISIS, to the Orlando 
Mass Shooting, and State-Sponsored 
Terrorism in Iran and Pakistan, to provide readers with an in-depth 
account of international terrorist violence, from its emergence through 
to events taking place today. 

Key topics examined in the book include: The Causes of Terrorism, 
Terrorist Violence and the Role of the Media, Cyberterrorism, Gender-
Selective Terrorism, The Lone Wolf Theory and The Future of Terrorism.

CONTENTS
Part I Terrorism: A Conceptual Review / Terrorism: First Impressions / The Nature of 
the Beast: Defining Terrorism / The Past as Prologue: History of Terrorism / Beginnings: 
The Causes of Terrorism / Part II The Terrorists / Terror From Above: Terrorism by the 
State / Terror From Below: Terrorism by Dissidents / Violence in the Name of the Faith: 
Religious Terrorism / Violent Ideologies: Terrorism From the Left and Right / Terrorist 
Spillovers: International Terrorism / Emerging Terrorist Environments: Gender-Selective 
Political Violence and Criminal Dissident Terrorism / Part III The Terrorist Trade and 
Counterterrorism / Tools of the Trade: Tactics and Targets of Terrorists / The Information 
Battleground: Terrorist Violence and the Role of the Media / Counterterrorism: The Options 
/ Part IV. Final Analysis / Domestic Security: A Comparative Analysis / What Next? The 
Future of Terrorism / Glossary

January 2019 • 776 pages
Cloth (9781526459947) • £90.00
Paper (9781526459954) • £32.99

eBooks

All SAGE eBooks are now available through 
eBooks.com and Google Play. A wide 
selection of our titles are also available on 
Kindle and Kobo.
We also have a large number of titles 
available for library purchase.
For more information please visit
sagepub.co.uk/ebooks.

Criminology



13Available as inspection copy for lecturers 13

CYBERCRIME AND SOCIETY
Third Edition

Majid Yar Lancaster University and Kevin F. Steinmetz Kansas State University

The third edition of Cybercrime and Society provides readers with expert analysis on the most 
important cybercrime issues affecting modern society. The book has undergone extensive 
updates and expands on the topics addressed in the 2013 edition, with updated analysis and 
contemporary case studies on subjects such as: computer hacking, cyberterrorism, hate 
speech, internet pornography, child sex abuse, and policing the internet.

New author Kevin Steinmetz brings further expertise to the book, including an in-depth insight 
into computer hacking. The third edition also includes two new chapters: “Researching and 
Theorizing Cybercrime” explains how criminological theories have been applied to various 
cybercrime issues, and also highlights the challenges facing the academic study of cybercrime. 
“Looking toward the Future of Cybercrime” examines the implications for future cybercrimes, 
including biological implants, cloud-computing, state-sponsored hacking and propaganda, 
and the effects online regulation would have on civil liberties.

CONTENTS
Cybercrime and the Internet: An Introduction / Researching and Theorizing Cybercrime / Hackers, Crackers and Viral 
Coders / Political Hacking: From Hacktivism to Cyberterrorism / Virtual ‘Pirates’: Intellectual Property Theft Online / 
Cyber-Frauds, Scams and Cons / Illegal, Harmful and Offensive Content Online: From Hate Speech to ‘the Dangers’ of 
Pornography / Child Pornography and Child Sex Abuse Imagery / The Victimization of Individuals Online: Cyberstalking 
and Paedophilia / Policing the Internet / Cybercrimes and Cyberliberties: Surveillance, Privacy and Crime Control

March 2019 • 352 pages
Cloth (9781526440648) • £85.00
Paper (9781526440655) • £27.99

THE SAGE DICTIONARY OF CRIMINOLOGY
Fourth Edition

Edited by Eugene McLaughlin City University London
and John Muncie The Open University

Now in its fourth edition, The SAGE Dictionary of Criminology has 
established itself as an authoritative reference text for the key concepts, 
theories, and methods in criminology and criminal justice. Edited by two of 
the leading figures in the field, the book includes over 325 entries, with up 
to 30 new terms, covering topics such as big data, cyber security, wildlife 
crime, crimmigration, penal populism, serial homicide and neoliberalism, 
as well as general updates including more recent key readings, and a 
further emphasis on contributions from international academics.

All concepts are precisely defined, giving students a clear understanding 
of the history, development and debate surrounding each topic. Entries 
also include further reading suggestions to help extend students' 
knowledge.

CONTENTS
List of Contributors / List of Entries / Preface / Editors’ Introduction / The SAGE Dictionary 
of Criminology A-Z

April 2019 • 800 pages
Cloth (9781526436719) • £85.99
Paper (9781526436726) • £29.99

THE SAGE DICTIONARY OF CRIMINOLOGY

We are listening 
to students
Follow our bloggers from the 
University of Sussex as they talk 
about their student journey: 
blogs.sussex.ac.uk/
sagestudents @SageStudents

RACISM AND MEDIA
Gavan Titley National University 
of Ireland Maynooth

Examining the role of the media in the 
generation, circulation and contestation 
of racist ideas, this text provides the 
theoretical and analytical tools needed to 
understand how new media has altered our 
understanding of racism.

June 2019 • 200 pages
Cloth (9781446298534) • £70.00
Paper (9781446298541) • £23.99

CRIMINOLOGY
A contemporary introduction

Tony Murphy Sheffield Hallam University

An introductory text for first year criminology students, the book covers 
the key questions, debates and theoretical models in criminology 
and uses themes of inequality, social justice, and human rights, to 
encourage an international or 'globalised' understanding of crime and 
justice matters.

October 2019 • 344 pages
Cloth (9781526411402) • £85.00
Paper (9781526411419) • £28.99

THE MATRIX OF RACE
Social Construction, 
Intersectionality, and Inequality

Rodney D. Coates Miami University 
of Ohio, Abby L. Ferber University of 
Colorado and David L. Brunsma
Virginia Tech

This book reflects contemporary theorizing 
around race relations and socially-
constructed groups. It is a text for a new age 
- one that represents the latest developments 
in race studies.

2017 • 480 pages
Paper (9781452202693) • £68.00

Criminology / Race 



14            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

SCHOOLS AND SOCIETY
A Sociological Approach 
to Education

Sixth Edition

Edited by Jeanne H. Ballantine Wright 
State University, Joan Z. Spade
The College at Brockport, State University 
of New York and Jenny M. Stuber
University of North Florida

This comprehensive, integrated overview of 
the sociology of education includes original readings and article excerpts 
by leaders in the field, as well as theory, methods and current issues.

January 2018 • 528 pages
Paper (9781506346977) • £65.00

THE SOCIOLOGY OF 
CHILDHOOD
Fifth Edition (International Student 
Edition)

William A. Corsaro Indiana 
University, Bloomington

The Sociology of Childhood discusses 
children and childhood from a sociological 
perspective - providing in-depth coverage 
of social theories of childhood. 

SOCIOLOGY FOR A NEW CENTURY SERIES
2017 • 486 pages
Paper (9781506390734) • £42.99

THE STRUCTURE OF 
SCHOOLING
Readings in the Sociology 
of Education

Fourth Edition

Richard Arum University of California, 
Irvine, Irenee R. Beattie University 
of California, Merced and Karly Ford
Pennsylvania State University

This comprehensive reader examines critical topics on schools and 
education, and exposes students to examples of sociological research 
on schools with a focus on the school as community.

October 2019 • 640 pages
Paper (9781506348742) • £72.00

The Little Quick Fixes series 
provides quick but authoritative 
answers to the problems, hurdles 
and assessment points students 
face in the research course, 
project proposal or their methods 
learning is.

Research Question
9781526456885
July 2018
£6.99 

Know Your Variables
9781526458841
2018
£6.99 

Research Proposal
9781526456892
July 2018
£6.99 

Know Your Numbers
9781526458858
July 2018
£6.99 

Understand Probability
9781526458834
2018
£6.99 

View all titles in the series at

sagepub.com/lqf

Research QuestionResearch Question
97815264568859781526456885
July 2018

Know Your Variables
9781526458841
2018

View all titles in the series at

Critical Thinking: 
An online course 
is launching in 
January 2019. Find 
out more on page 17

Education / Sociology of Childhood



15Available as inspection copy for lecturers 15

MAKING SENSE OF THE 
SOCIAL WORLD
Methods of Investigation

Sixth Edition (International Student 
Edition)

Daniel F. Chambliss Hamilton 
College and Russell K. Schutt
University of Massachusetts

The new Sixth Edition of Making Sense 
of the Social World continues to be an accessible and student-
friendly introduction to the variety of social research methods, guiding 
undergraduate readers to understand research in their roles as consumers 
and novice producers of social science. Known for its concise, casual, 
and clear writing, its balanced treatment of quantitative and qualitative 
approaches, and its integrated approach to the fundamentals, the text 
has much to offer both novice researchers and more advanced students 
alike. 

CONTENTS
Science, Society and Social Research / The Process and Problems of Social Research / 
Ethics in Research / Conceptualization and Measurement / Sampling and Generalizability 
/ Causation and Experimental Design / Survey Research / Elementary Quantitative Data 
Analysis / Qualitative Methods: Observing, Participating and Listening / Qualitative Data 
Analysis / Unobtrusive Measures / Evaluation Research / Reviewing, Proposing and 
Reporting Research

February 2019 • 432 pages
Paper (9781544326931) • £79.00

MAKING SENSE OF THE 

PROGRAMMING 
EXPERIMENTS IN 
PYTHON
Jonathan Peirce University of Nottingham, 
Jeremy R. Gray and Michael MacAskill

Read together with Building Experiments in 
PsychoPy, this text is designed to support 
students who are familiar with PsychoPy and 
who want to progress into programming in 
the original software package Python (on 
which PsychoPy is built).

December 2019 • 297 pages
Cloth (9781473991408) • £110.00
Paper (9781473991415) • £36.99

SECONDARY ANALYSIS OF 
QUALITATIVE DATA
Edited by Kahryn Hughes
University of Leeds and Anna 
Tarrant University of Lincoln

A comprehensive handbook that guides 
social science students through every aspect 
of qualitative secondary analysis, from 
application to implications. Each chapter 
uses insightful case studies, further reading 
suggestions, and applied hints and tips, to 
explore the crucial components of research and analysis, such as 
where to find resources, how to search within a resource, collaborative 
and group working, working in paper archives, and coverage of 
non-textual data.

CONTENTS
Part I: Changing Data Landscapes and Qualitative Secondary Analysis / Introduction 
and Context / Chapter Two: The State of the Debate on Qualitative Secondary Analysis / 
Resources Available: The Repository Landscape / Part II: Building Qualitative Secondary 
Analysis Into Research / Building Time into Research design / Examples of QSA Study 
Designs and Purposes in a Qualitative Secondary Study / The Ethics of Qualitative 
Secondary Analysis / How to Begin: Searching within a Resource / Part III: Methods 
of Qualitative Secondary Analysis / Secondary Analysis within a Project / Qualitative 
Secondary Analysis and Inter and Cross Project Working / Collaborative and Group 
Secondary Analysis / Working with Archive Marginalia and Fieldnotes / Using Visual and 
Other Non-Interview Data / Working in Paper Archives and with Historical Materials / 
Disseminating Research / Future Directions, Editors

October 2019 • 320 pages
Cloth (9781526445247) • £85.00
Paper (9781526445254) • £28.99

INVESTIGATING THE 
SOCIAL WORLD
The Process and Practice 
of Research

Ninth Edition (International Student 
Edition)

Russell K. Schutt University 
of Massachusetts

With updated coverage and features, the 
ninth edition of Investigating the Social World uses numerous examples 
and hands-on exercises to help readers understand research methods 
as an integrated whole.

March 2018 • 728 pages
Paper (9781506390741) • £99.00

QUANTITATIVE SOCIAL 
SCIENCE DATA WITH R
An Introduction

Brian J. Fogarty

Relevant, engaging, and packed with 
student-focused learning features, this book 
provides the basic step-by-step introduction 
to quantitative research and data every 
student needs.

November 2018 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526411495) • £90.00
Paper (9781526411501) • £32.99

Research Methods in Sociology



16            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

RESEARCH 
METHODOLOGY
A Step-by-Step Guide 
for Beginners

Fifth Edition

Ranjit Kumar University 
of Western Australia

Eight steps, two pathways, one book. The Fifth Edition of the bestseller 
Research Methodology has reimagined, redesigned, and fully renovated 
how a textbook can help students achieve success in their methods 
course or research project.

2019 • 528 pages
Cloth (9781526449894)  • £100.00
Paper (9781526449900) • £34.99

SOCIAL RESEARCH 
METHODS
Qualitative, Quantitative and 
Mixed Methods Approaches

Third Edition

Sigmund Grønmo University of Bergen

With extensive visualizations, overviews, 
examples, exercises, and other learning 
features, this book begins with how to 
understand the role of good questions in underpinning good research 
designs and how social research can be framed as asking and 
answering questions.

October 2019 • 650 pages
Cloth (9781526441232) • £100.00
Paper (9781526441249) • £34.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO R 
FOR SPATIAL ANALYSIS 
AND MAPPING
Second Edition

Chris Brunsdon National 
University of Ireland and Lex 
Comber University of Leeds

This is a new edition of an accessible 
and student-friendly 'how to' for anyone 
using R for the first time, ideal for use in spatial statistical analysis, 
geocomputation and digital mapping.

SPATIAL ANALYTICS AND GIS
December 2018 • 336 pages
Cloth (9781526428493) • £90.00
Paper (9781526428509) • £32.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO R 

DOING DIGITAL METHODS
Richard Rogers University of Amsterdam

From building a URL list to discovering 
internet censorship, to making Twitter API 
outputs tell stories, Doing Digital Methods
teaches the reader how to use digital devices, 
search engines and social media platforms to 
study some of the most urgent social issues 
of our time.

March 2019 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781526444714) • £90.00
Paper (9781526444721) • £31.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO 
QUALITATIVE RESEARCH
Sixth Edition

Uwe Flick Free University, Berlin

The definitive guide to the full qualitative 
research process, f rom design to 
dissemination, this is everything you need 
to understand how good quality research is 
produced, and how to find, use and enrich 
your own work with it.

December 2018 • 680 pages
Cloth (9781526445643) • £90.00
Paper (9781526445650) • £32.99

AN INTRODUCTION TO 

DATA VISUALISATION
A Handbook for Data 
Driven Design

Second Edition (Revised Edition)

Andy Kirk Freelance data 
visualisation specialist and trainer

With over 200 images and extensive how-to 
and how-not-to examples, the new edition 
of the book The Financial Times voted 
one of the ‘six best books for data geeks’ 
has everything students and scholars need to understand and create 
effective data visualisations.

June 2019 • 346 pages
Cloth (9781526468932) • £100.00
Paper (9781526468925) • £34.99

DATA VISUALISATION

Research Methods in Sociology



17Available as inspection copy for lecturers 17

QUALITATIVE DATA 
ANALYSIS WITH NVIVO
Third Edition

Kristi Jackson Queri, Inc., 
Colorado and Patricia Bazeley
Western Sydney University

Drawing on their wealth of expertise, the 
authors offer detailed, practical advice that 
relates to students' own experience and 
research projects using real-world examples 
and case studies.

April 2019 • 354 pages
Cloth (9781526449931) • £90.00
Paper (9781526449948) • £31.99

QUALITATIVE DATA 

SOCIAL MEDIA FOR ACADEMICS
Second Edition

Mark Carrigan Digital Engagement Fellow

A practical book which provides clear guidance on effectively and 
intelligently using social media for academic purposes across disciplines, 
from publicising your work and building networks to engaging the public 
with your research.

September 2019 • 256 pages
Cloth (9781526459114) • £70.00
Paper (9781526459121) • £23.99

SOCIAL MEDIA FOR ACADEMICS

This six-unit course teaches students how to manage 
their time and attention, build reasoning, argument 
and analysis skills, improve their planning, research 
and writing, and boost their information literacy.

Saves time: VLE compatible, the hard work 
has been done – simply embed and assign.

Flexible format: you choose how to deliver, 
as full modules or individual topics.

Embeds learning by doing: interactive quizzes 
and exercises put skills straight into practice.

Designed to engage: striking visuals capture 
students’ attention and enable learning.

BUILD THE SKILLS AND HABITS 
FOR CRITICAL THINKING

sagepub.com/critical-thinking-course
Find out more at

This six-unit course teaches students how to manage 
their time and attention, build reasoning, argument 
and analysis skills, improve their planning, research 
and writing, and boost their information literacy.

interactive quizzes 
and exercises put skills straight into practice.

striking visuals capture 

BUILD THE SKILLS AND HABITS 
FOR CRITICAL THINKING

sagepub.com/critical-thinking-course

NEW ONLINE COURSE

CRITICAL THINKING
Your Guide to Effective 
Argument, Successful Analysis 
and Independent Study

Tom Chatfield

Your secret weapon to teaching critical 
thinking! This engaging toolkit walks students 
through what critical thinking is: how good 
arguments work, what 'evidence' is, and 
what thinking and writing skills they need to 
demonstrate in their essays and coursework 
- and beyond.

2017 • 328 pages
Cloth (9781473947139) • £60.00
Paper (9781473947146) • £16.99

Research Methods in Sociology



18            +44 (0)20 7324 8703                  +44 (0)20 7324 8700               sagepublishing.comORDER TODAY

Help students discover 
the secrets to successful study

SAGE Study Skills are essential study guides for students of 
all levels. From how to write great essays and succeeding 
at university, to writing their dissertation and conducting a 
literature review, SAGE Study Skills help students reach their 
full potential at university.

Discover more about the series at 
sagepub.co.uk/study-skills

ONLINE RESOURCES 
FOR EXTRA SUPPORT! 

· Companion websites 
· YouTube channel
· Study Skills online hub

“ An excellent 
‘how-to’ book” 

“ Clear strategies 
for overcoming 
the challenges of 
postgraduate life” 

“ Extremely detailed 
step-by-step guide” 

-  Ian Walmsley, University 
of the West of England

-  Callum Blackmore, 
Postgraduate Student

-  Alan Phipps, 
Manchester 
Metropolitan University

“ An excellent “ An excellent “ Clear strategies “ Extremely detailed “ Extremely detailed “ Clear strategies “ Extremely detailed 



19

Index

A
Abraham Sociology and Social Justice ................................................................ 2

Arum, Beattie & Ford The Structure of Schooling, Fourth Edition ....................14

B
Ballantine, Roberts & Korgen Our Social World, Seventh Edition (International 
Student Edition) ...................................................................................................... 2

Ballantine, Spade & Stuber Schools and Society, Sixth Edition ......................14

Bell & Ashwood An Invitation to Environmental Sociology, Sixth Edition 
(International Student Edition) ................................................................................ 7

Benzer & Reed Social Life .................................................................................... 3

Brunsdon & Comber An Introduction to R for Spatial Analysis and Mapping, 
Second Edition ......................................................................................................17

C
Carrigan Social Media for Academics, Second Edition ......................................18

Chambliss & Schutt Making Sense of the Social World, Sixth Edition 
(International Student Edition) ...............................................................................15

Chat�eld Critical Thinking ....................................................................................18

Chirico Global Problems, Global Solutions .......................................................... 5

Clark & Poucki The SAGE Handbook of Human Traf�cking and Modern Day 
Slavery .................................................................................................................... 7

Coates, Ferber & Brunsma The Matrix of Race ................................................13

Corsaro The Sociology of Childhood, Fifth Edition (International Student 
Edition) ...................................................................................................................14

D
Davies The Limits of Neoliberalism, Revised Edition ......................................... 10

E
Edgell & Granter The Sociology of Work, Third Edition ...................................... 6

F
Flick An Introduction to Qualitative Research, Sixth Edition ..............................17

Fogarty Quantitative Social Science Data with R ...............................................15

Fox & Alldred Sociology and the New Materialism ............................................ 10

Francis & Davies Doing Criminological Research, Third Edition .......................12

G
Gabriel The Sociology of Early Childhood .......................................................... 10

Garner Racisms, Second Edition ........................................................................ 10

Garrett Welfare Words:.......................................................................................... 4

Goodley Disability Studies, Second Edition ........................................................11

Grønmo Social Research Methods, Third Edition ...............................................17

H
Hughes & Tarrant Secondary Analysis of Qualitative Data ...............................15

I
Inglis, Khadria & Li The SAGE Handbook of International Migration ................. 7

J
Jackson & Bazeley Qualitative Data Analysis with NVivo, Third Edition ...........18

Julien, Richardson & Fjalkowski From Being to Living, Second Edition .......... 5

K
Kirk Data Visualisation  .........................................................................................17

Kumar Research Methodology, Fourth Edition ...................................................17

M
Martin & Prager Terrorism ...................................................................................12

McLaughlin & Muncie The SAGE Dictionary of Criminology 4e, Fourth Edition .
13

McMichael Development and Social Change, Seventh Edition .......................... 5

Michael Actor-Network Theory ........................................................................... 10

Murphy Criminology .............................................................................................13

N
Nikunen Media Solidarities ................................................................................... 5

O
Outhwaite & Turner The SAGE Handbook of Political Sociology, 2v ................. 7

P
Peirce, Gray & MacAskill Programming Experiments in Python ......................15

Pilcher & Whelehan Key Concepts in Gender Studies, Second Edition ...........11

R
Redden Organizations, Society and Performance Culture .................................. 4

Ritzer & Stepnisky Sociological Theory, Tenth Edition ....................................... 2

Rogers Doing Digital Methods .............................................................................17

S
Schulz Global Sociology and the Struggles for a Better World ........................... 5

Schutt Investigating the Social World, Ninth Edition (International Student 
Edition) ...................................................................................................................15

Scott British Social Theory .................................................................................... 2

Seale Researching Society and Culture, Fourth Edition .....................................11

T
Titley Racism and the Media ................................................................................13

W
Warwick-Booth Social Inequality, Second Edition .............................................. 8

White An Introduction to the Sociology of Health and Illness, Third Edition ......11

Wyness Childhood, Culture and Society ............................................................ 10

Y
Yar & Steinmetz Cybercrime and Society, Third Edition ....................................12



20

Getting in touch...
You can find contact details for your local SAGE representative at: 
sagepub.co.uk/sales-information

DISCOUNTS
Discounts are available for bulk purchases. To arrange, 
please contact Adam Birchall, Head of Channel Sales
adam.birchall@sagepub.co.uk.

FROM A LOCAL AUTHORITY OR SCHOOL?
Fax or post your order on headed paper to the address 
provided above, along with your purchase order number

PAYMENT METHODS
Your order must be prepaid, and we accept payment by cheque (in sterling) 
payable to SAGE Publications Ltd. Credit/Debit Card (Mastercard, American 
Express, VISA, Maestro, Delta) or payment by International Giro, to account no 
548 0353. Introductory offers valid until end of month of publication. 

Credit cards will be charged at time of shipment. Please note that all prices are correct at time of 
printing and may be subject to change without notice.

How to Order...
SAGE books are available from all good bookshops and you can also order direct 
from SAGE. We’ll immediately dispatch books that are in stock. If we are awaiting 
stock, we will dispatch your order as soon as the book/s become available.

Call to order direct, quoting your credit/debit card number and 
the reference number on the reverse of the catalogue

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8703

For general enquiries call: 
+44(0)20 7324 8500

Fax your order to:

Customer Services: 
+44 (0)20 7324 8700

Order POST-FREE online at
sagepublishing.com

Delivery is free for all online book orders by individuals in the UK.

For shipping charges outside the UK visit sagepub.co.uk/shipping

SAGE Knowledge is the ultimate social sciences digital library for 
students, researchers, and faculty. Hosting over 5,300 titles, it 
includes an expansive range of SAGE eBook and eReference content, 
including scholarly monographs, reference works, handbooks, series, 
professional development titles, as well as business cases studies 
and streaming video. 

sk.sagepub.com

Key features and bene� ts
• A uni� ed platform connecting related book, reference, video and case study content

across the disciplines 

• Visually enhanced display for all mobile phones and tablets

• Multiple citation options 

• MARC Records and COUNTER reports 

• Unlimited simultaneous usage of content 

freetrials.sagepub.com



guilt-free
binge

watching
To get started, go to

sk.sagepub.com/video
To get started, go to

sk.sagepub.com/video



Request one of our  
new catalogues online at  
sagepublishing.com 

or phone us on  
+44 (0)20 7324 8500

SAGE  •  Sociology  •  2019




